Any employee at the middle school and secondary level (6-12) will not be required to 40 
accept more than three (3) subject preparations. Those employees who accept an 41 
additional subject preparation at the request of an administrator shall be compensated at 42 
the rate of five hundred twenty-five dollars ($525) per semester for each subject 43 
preparation beyond three (3). 44 
 45 
 46 

ARTICLE 7 -- CONTRACTING OUT 1 
 2 
A. All work customarily performed by the School District in its own facilities with its own 3 

employees shall continue to be performed by the District and its employees.